ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

MidAmerican Energy Company

Proposed general rate increase
for electric service.

August 22, 2014

14-0066
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S RULING

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the Unopposed Joint

Motion to Withdraw is granted.

EAR:lkb
Administrative Law Judge Jorgenson

CccC: Accounting
Ms. Jones

Mr. Bridal
Ms. Pearce
Ms. Hathhorn
Mr. Kahle

Sincerely,

Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

Mr. McNally — Finance
Mr. Rashid — Engineering
Mr. Zuraski — Policy

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434]



Service List — 14-0066

William Taylor

MidAmerican Energy Company
716 17th St.

Moline, IL 61265 *
mailto:wltaylor@midamerican.com

Steven R. Weiss

SVP & General Counsel MEC
MidAmerican Energy Company
4299 Northwest Urbandale Dr.
Urbandale, 1A 50322-7916 *
mailto:srweiss@midamerican.com

Robert P. Jared, Jennifer S. Moore
& Theresa Thompson

MidAmerican Energy Company

106 E. Second St.

PO Box 4350

Davenport, IA 52808 *

mailto:rpjared@midamerican.com

mailto:jsmoore@midamerican.com

mailto:tthompson@midamerican.com

Suzan M. Stewart
Managing Senior Attorney
PO Box 778

401 Douglas St.

Sioux City, 1A 51102 *

mailto:smstewart@midamerican.com

Kathleen R. Gibson & Monica T. Rios

Deere & Company
One John Deere Place
Moline, IL 61265 *

mailto:gibsonkathleenr@johndeere.com

mailto:riosmonicat@johndeere.com

Kyle J. Smith

General Attorney, Regulatory Law Office (JALS-

RL/IP)

Office of the Judge Advocate General

U.S. Army Legal Services Agency
9275 Gunston Rd.

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060-5546 *
mailto:kyle.j.smith124.civ@mail.mil

Bradley Olson

ASC Office of Counsel

Bldg. 390, Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299 *
mailto:bradley.olson@us.army.mil

Alicia Allen, Case Manager
lllinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL 62701 *
mailto:aallen@icc.illinois.gov

* Active Parties

Jessica L. Cardoni, Matthew Harvey

& Kelly Armstrong Turner
Office of General Counsel
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:mharvey@icc.illinois.gov
mailto:kturner@icc.illinois.gov

Heather Jorgenson
Administrative Law Judge
lllinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL 60601 *
mailto:hjorgens@icc.illinois.gov



